Join Us on Saturday, April 13 for the 2nd Annual



- Run features 10K, 5K and 1K Kids loop
- Chip timed results, and post race snacks. Register by April 1 to receive a free t-shirt.
- All proceeds will fund graduation scholarships at Ponoka Secondary Campus and St. Augustine School.

Registration closes April 11

To register for the event, scan the QR code or visit racepro.ca/battleriverrun/



Also Sponsored by:



Visit the Town of Ponoka's Trade **Show Booth on April 12 and 13**

at the annual Ponoka Trade Show



You will have the opportunity to:

- Learn about special events planned for Ponoka in 2024;
- View the new design for the proposed Expanded Skate Park planned for Ponoka;
- Attend Coffee with Council on Saturday, April 13 from 10:30 a.m. to 1 p.m.;
- Learn about the Town's new Downtown Façade Improvement Program;
- Meet the Town's Community Peace Officer (CPO) on Friday, April 12 from 3 p.m. to 8 p.m.; and
- Enter to win a Town of Ponoka gift basket.

Ponoka Arena Complex (4410 54 Street) Friday, April 12 - 3 to 8 p.m. Saturday, April 13 - 10 a.m. to 4:30 p.m

How to Report a Pothole

The Town of Ponoka's annual pothole repair program is underway throughout the community.

To report a pothole that needs to be filled on Town of Ponoka roadways, go to **www.ponoka.ca**, scroll down and click on 'File an Online Service Request.' Fill out the online form and click submit. Or you can phone the Town Office at 403-783-4431 where staff can help fill out the form for you.



Please note that Highway 2A and Highway 53 are provincial roadways that are maintained by the Alberta Ministry of Transportation's highway contractor, Mainroad Alberta Ltd.

Have a Community Event You Want to Advertise?

Submit your event to the Community Events Calendar on the Town of Ponoka website at www.ponoka.ca to promote your event and reach more people.

Community events on the Town website must be non-profit, non-partisan and local to Ponoka. Other events will be considered on a case-by-case basis.

Please allow up to two business days for the event to be approved and appear on the Community **Events Calendar.**



~ UPCOMING COUNCIL MEETINGS ~

- Next TOWN COUNCIL MEETING: Tuesday, April 9 at 6 p.m.
- Next PRIORITIES AND INITIATIVES COMMITTEE MEETING: Tuesday, April 16, 2024 at 6 p.m.

The public is welcome to attend all Council meetings. Meetings and budget deliberations will be held in Town Council Chambers on the third floor of the Ponoka Civic Centre (5604 50 Street).

~ TOWN NEWS ~

- Recently Issued Development Permits To view a list of the most recent development permits, please visit the Town's website at www. ponoka.ca/p/development-permits-and-decisions-issued
- Grey Carts and Green Carts should be placed at the curb for pick up on April 3, 4 and 5 – depending on your Zone.
- Recyclable Materials bundled in clear or blue transparent plastic bags should be placed at the curb for pick up on April 10, 11 and 12 depending on what Zone you live in.
- Missed Pickups If your curbside recycling, compost (green cart) or waste (grey cart) was not picked up on your designated collection day, please contact E360S dispatch at 403-341-9300 or by email at rddispatch@e360s.ca. For more information on the curbside waste collection program, please visit the Town website at www.ponoka. ca/p/waste-management or call the Town office at 403-783-4431.



Hometown Weekly

Town of Ponoka News and Events

Town of Ponoka #200, 5604-50 Street, Ponoka, AB T4J 1G5 Phone: 403-783-4431 www.ponoka.ca







